Now therefore the following figures incorrectly typed in the said Para 162 B (Sr.
No. 5) be read correctly as under :-

Figures The typographical error in Para
162 B (Sr.No. 5)

To be read as

Penalty under
Section 112(b)

Rs. 25,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Five lakhs)

Rs.25,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Five
Lakhs)

It is clarified that apart from the above rectification of typographical errors,
there is no change whatsoever in O.I.O. dated 14.07.2025 and all other
findings/directions in the OIO continue to hold good.         

Commissioner,
                                                                               Custom House, Kandla